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L1200 / L1500 

IP44 IK05 IP40 IK02
PIR Versions

COLLEGE 2 Thorn Lighting Limited
Durhamgate Spennymoor
Co. Durham DL16 6HL  UK

www.thornlighting.com
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i

i

MOUNTING OPTIONS

i M20 CONDUIT (d) i BESA (e)

CONTUS / CONTUS IP (f)

SURFACE (a) // 
CONDUIT (d)

SUSPENSION (b)

BESA (e) CONTUS / 
CONTUS-IP (f)

CONTINUOUS RUN (c)

600mm

MOUNTING ACCESSORY KITS (OVERVIEW)

SUSPENSION (b)
SAP NO 96800050

CONTINUOUS RUN (c)
SAP NO: 96800051

i www.thornlighting.com

Ø20-24mm

4

96431527

96433686

25mm
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INSTALLATION

i

ii

i ii

iii

i

 
 

OFF

(x2)

MIN
7.5kg

(L1200) 1150mm // (
L1500) 1450mm

a

a

b

b

IP44

X2

SURFACE MOUNT (a)?

1 2

3
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INSTALLATION - SUSPENSION  (b)?

MAX
3m

(L1200) 1125mm
(L1500) 1425mm

90°

!

(x4)

a

b

c

Ø6-12mm~10mm

710-850mm

2.5Nm

1

2

a

b

i

ii

iii

2mm

iv

IP44
2.5Nm
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i ii

A

i BC / PIRBC / PIRDBC  (Bluetooth  CASAMBI)®  

EN DE

PLANNING
NOTES

WIRELESS

WEBSITE

i

HF

PIR

HFIX

PIRDA

PIRILD

PIRDBC

PIRBC

BC

E3 E3D E3DUK

N E L

N E L

N L DADA

N L DADA

N L DADA

N E L

N E L

N E L

N E L

L1

L1

L1

L1

N E L L1 DADA

CLICK!
E3 / E3D / E3DUK
ONLY!

HANDBOOK

DADA

DADA

Ø0.75 - 2.5mm2MAX
Ø12mm

8-10mm

150mm

4

5



a
b 

i

TX15
(x4)

CLICK!

i ii

CLICK! (x2)
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6

7

8
ii
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1

4

i

i

PIR, PIRBC

3

CLICK!

2

32
CLICK!

1 CONNECT

i ii

5

CONNECT

 

DO NOT HANG
UNSUPPORTED!

96433687

21 DISCONNECT

PIRILD,PIRDA, PIRDBC
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i MAINTENANCE - BATTERY REPLACEMENT 

ON

 
 

59013201 | ACCU LIION 3.2V 4.5Ah 18650 3 STI SPARE

CLICK!

A

 
 

OFF

a

b

b

b

b

TX15
(x4)

A

Li-ion

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
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96800188 | COLLEGE 2 300MM INFILL PANEL

96800189 | COLLEGE 2 600MM INFILL PANEL

96800190 | COLLEGE 2 900MM INFILL PANEL

96800191 | COLLEGE 2 1200MM INFILL PANEL

96800192 | COLLEGE 2 1500MM INFILL PANEL

341.9mm

641.9mm

941.9mm

1241.9mm

1541.9mm

82
.4

m
m

195.5mm 1241.9mm

1541.9mm

INFILL DIMENSIONSi

PRODUCT DIMENSIONSi

L1500

L1200

82
.4

m
m

195.5mm
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i INFO ON (NON-) REPLACEABILITY:


